

City of Aurora, IL

Engineering

Jason Bauer, Director of Public Works/City Engineer 44 E Downer Place, Aurora, IL 60502

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 25-184

2025 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

RESPONSE DEADLINE: August 6, 2025 at 11:00 am Report Generated: Wednesday, August 6, 2025

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	\$1,464,898.53
Geneva Construction Company	\$1,547,619.33

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

	Schedule of Prices					Geneva Construction Company		der Asphalt ces, Inc.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	358	FOOT	\$58.00	\$20,764.00	\$62.00	\$22,196.00
Х	2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	25486	SQ FT	\$11.00	\$280,346.00	\$11.45	\$291,814.70
X	3	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	284	SQ FT	\$45.00	\$12,780.00	\$40.00	\$11,360.00
X	4	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	25540	SQ FT	\$3.50	\$89,390.00	\$3.50	\$89,390.00
X	5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	2160	SQ YD	\$6.85	\$14,796.00	\$8.25	\$17,820.00

	Schedule of Prices					Geneva Construction Company		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
Χ	6	CLASS D PATCHES, 3" (SPECIAL)	9805	SQ YD	\$51.85	\$508,389.25	\$39.00	\$382,395.00	
Х	7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	972	POUND	\$0.01	\$9.72	\$0.01	\$9.72	
Х	8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, BIKE PATH	242	TON	\$152.00	\$36,784.00	\$140.00	\$33,880.00	
Х	9	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	5	EACH	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
Х	10	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	6	EACH	\$1,120.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	
Х	11	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	85259	FOOT	\$0.78	\$66,502.02	\$0.85	\$72,470.15	
Х	12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	38045	FOOT	\$1.10	\$41,849.50	\$1.21	\$46,034.45	
Х	13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	15496	FOOT	\$2.50	\$38,740.00	\$2.75	\$42,614.00	
Х	14	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	5410	FOOT	\$5.00	\$27,050.00	\$5.50	\$29,755.00	
Х	15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	4645	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$23,225.00	\$5.50	\$25,547.50	
Х	16	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	23795	FOOT	\$1.36	\$32,361.20	\$1.50	\$35,692.50	
Х	17	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	8364	FOOT	\$2.05	\$17,146.20	\$2.25	\$18,819.00	
Х	18	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	566	FOOT	\$4.00	\$2,264.00	\$4.40	\$2,490.40	
Х	19	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	1125	FOOT	\$6.50	\$7,312.50	\$7.15	\$8,043.75	

	Schedule of Prices					Geneva Construction Company		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
X	20	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	792	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$4,752.00	\$6.60	\$5,227.20	
Х	21	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 5"	26967	FOOT	\$0.37	\$9,977.79	\$0.40	\$10,786.80	
Х	22	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 7"	7632	FOOT	\$0.60	\$4,579.20	\$0.66	\$5,037.12	
Х	23	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 13"	1387	FOOT	\$1.25	\$1,733.75	\$1.37	\$1,900.19	
Х	24	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 25"	1139	FOOT	\$2.35	\$2,676.65	\$2.58	\$2,938.62	
Х	25	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	549	SQ FT	\$2.00	\$1,098.00	\$2.20	\$1,207.80	
Х	26	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	114	SQ FT	\$4.75	\$541.50	\$5.22	\$595.08	
Х	27	NEW SIDEWALK	602	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$9,030.00	\$17.00	\$10,234.00	
Х	28	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	500	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	
Х	29	PREPARATION OF BASE	2160	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$6,480.00	\$3.00	\$6,480.00	
Х	30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 2"	600	SQ YD	\$41.10	\$24,660.00	\$38.50	\$23,100.00	
Х	31	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.12	202	FOOT	\$45.00	\$9,090.00	\$35.00	\$7,070.00	
Х	32	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	55	SQ YD	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$155.00	\$8,525.00	
Χ	33	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	63705	FOOT	\$0.01	\$637.05	\$0.11	\$7,007.55	

	Schedule of Prices				Geneva Construction Company		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	34	CRACK FILLING	38400	POUND	\$2.20	\$84,480.00	\$2.30	\$88,320.00
Х	35	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	405	SQ FT	\$21.00	\$8,505.00	\$22.00	\$8,910.00
Х	36	CONCRETE BORDER REPAIR	162	FOOT	\$55.00	\$8,910.00	\$44.00	\$7,128.00
Х	37	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	97	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$1,940.00	\$25.00	\$2,425.00
Х	38	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	47	FOOT	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$45.00	\$2,115.00
Х	39	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE 3, 9 INCH	20	SQ YD	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
Х	40	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B	131	FOOT	\$45.00	\$5,895.00	\$65.00	\$8,515.00
Х	41	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.24	47	FOOT	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$57.00	\$2,679.00
Х	42	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL TYPE 1	7	SQ FT	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$495.00	\$3,465.00
Х	43	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	1	L SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Х	44	LANDSCPAPE RESTORATION	1	L SUM	\$65,464.00	\$65,464.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
Total			'			\$1,522,619.33		\$1,439,898.53

ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER

	Items Ordered by the Engineer C			Geneva Construction Company	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
Х	45	ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Total				\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

VENDOR QUESTIONNAIRE PASS/FAIL

Question Title	Geneva Construction Company	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.
Bid Deposit	Pass	Pass
Contact Information	Pass	Pass
References		
Eligibility	Pass	Pass
Bidder's Tax Certification	Pass	Pass
Bidder's Certification	Pass	Pass
Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification	Pass	Pass
Union/Apprenticeship Requested Documentation	Pass	Pass
IDOT Prequalification Confirmation		Pass
Local Vendor Preference Application		
Additional Information	No Response	No Response